FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-18-2001



101678493

WRD 4.5.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

u.s.	Depa	ırtme	nt of	Cor	mmerce	
Pate	nt an	d Tra	dem	ark	Office	
	TR	ADF	M	١R	K	

TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
X New	X Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment							
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year							
Corrective Document	Change of Name							
Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name RANCO SYSTEMS, INC.	03 01 01							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion WISCONSIN							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
- Journal of Francisco								
Address (line 1) 11823 ARBOR STREET								
Address (line 1) 11823 ARBOR STREET Address (line 2)								
	NE/USA 68144							
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) OMAHA City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an							
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) OMAHA City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code							
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) OMAHA City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) OMAHA City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an							
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) OMAHA City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) OMAHA City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0306

FORM PTO- Expires: 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (402) 390-9500							
Name	ROBERTA L. CHRIST	TENSEN					
Address (line 1)	KOLEY JESSEN P.O	C., A LIMITED LIABILITY OF	RGANIZATION				
Address (line 2)	ONE PACIFIC PLACE, SUITE 800						
Address (line 3)	1125 SOUTH 103RD STREET						
Address (line 4)	OMAHA, NE 68124						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1							
Trademark .		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
	• •	r_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)				
1130	demark Application Numb	2111650 Registr	ation Number(s)				
L		2111070					
Number of	Properties -						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		otal number of properties involved.	#1				
Fee Amoun		t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
	•	closed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0771							
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
ROBERTA	A L. CHRISTENSEN	Roberta & Churchers	10-6-4				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of Minutes Ranco Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Distribution Management Systems, Inc., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignee").

In consideration for Assignee's purchase of certain assets of the Assignor pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 1, 2001, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "BLOCS", federal registration number 2111650 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by such Trademark. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringement of the Trademark, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor covenants that it has full right, power and authority to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and take all other lawful acts as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce the full benefits of the rights herein assigned.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT as of the date first written above.

RANCO SYSTEMS, INC., Assignor

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF MOUNTS NO

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

On this 1st day of March 2001, before me appeared Randall N. Olejnik, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

139669

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0308